

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 7021/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in CWP No. 12919/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA MINERALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr.S.N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that as reflected in the order
passed by the controlling authority under the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972, an
amount of gratuity to the extent of Rs. 64, 255/- has already been paid.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master