

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15622/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08 / 2006 in CW P No. 12919/2006  
of The H I G H COU R T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHA N D I G A R H )

HA R Y A N A M I N E R A L S LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R E G I O N A L L A B O U R C O M M I S S I O N E R & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and c/delay in refiling  
SL P and office report)

Date: 09/04 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list after  
three weeks. In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may also be filed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master