

DITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15622/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2006 in CWP No. 12919/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA MINERALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report ))

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, four  
weeks' time is allowed to file the additional documents. List the  
matter thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master